

December 15, 2023

International Union of Geological Sciences 26 Baiwanzhuang Road Xicheng District Beijing 100037 CHINA

For the attention of the International Geological Congress (IGC) 2028 Selection Committee,

Thank you for considering Calgary for the 38<sup>th</sup> International Geological Congress (IGC) in August 2028. Air Canada is thrilled with the opportunity to work with International Union of Geological Sciences as your preferred airline for the 38<sup>th</sup> IGC.

Air Canada is Canada's largest domestic and international airline serving more than 220 airports on six continents. To meet the 38<sup>th</sup> International Geological Congress (IGC)'s travel needs, Air Canada offers:

- Access to Air Canada's entire network
- Simplified booking process
- Exclusive reduced rates
- Discounts applicable on flights operated by Air Canada's regional partners and Star Alliance carriers
- Online registration and tracked online booking
- Dedicated customer support at meetings.events@aircanada.ca

As a partner with Tourism Calgary, we hope to work with you and your organization's event.

Please feel free to contact me at 403 473-2615 or at chase.myhill@aircanada.ca

Sincerely,

Chase Myhill

Manager, Business Development

Air Canada